
  

M/WBE Summary 

 
 
Bid documents were distributed to ten general contractors.  Bids were opened on August 6, 2009.   
Smith Contracting Company, Inc. submitted the lowest bid of ten bids received: 
 

SMITH CONTRACTING CO., Austin, TX      $425,256.00 
AUSTIN ENGINEERING CO., INC., Austin, TX     $431,129.00 
CHASCO CONSTRUCTORS, LTD, LLP, Round Rock, TX   $437,654.00 
PATIN CONSTRUCTION, Hutto, TX      $454,356.20 
MCCLEAN CONSTRUCTION, LTD, Killeen, TX     $484,490.00 
J.R. SCHEIDER CONSTRUCTION, INC., Austin, TX    $491,914.80 
BENITEZ CONSTRUCTION, INC., Manor, TX     $507,775.00 
RGM CONSTRUCTORS, LP,   Pflugerville, TX     $538,498.00 
CENTRAL ROAD SN UTLITY, LTD, Austin, TX     $546,150.30 
AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, LP, Austin, TX    $614,706.00 

 
Participation subgoals stated in the solicitation were 2.88% African American; 7.11% Hispanic; 0.17 
Native/Asian; 3.16% WBE for a minimum participation estimated on base bid amount of $425,256.  
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME      $368,359.00 86.61%____ 
Smith Contracting Co., Austin, Texas      $368,359.00 86.61% 
  

MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS     $43,548.00 10.24%____ 

 
African American - Subtotal $12,248.00   2.88% 

 (MB) Sam Kellogh Trucking, Austin, TX (Hauling) $12,248.00   2.88% 
 
Hispanic - Subtotal $30,300.00   7.12%  

(MH) Mars Industries, Cedar Creek, TX (Pipe) $8,000.00  1.88% 

(MH) Balderas Brothers Trucking, Del Valle, TX (Hauling) $22,300.00  5.24% 
 
Native / Asian - Subtotal $1,000.00   0.24%  

(FA) Marie's Trucking, Austin, TX (Hauling) $1,000.00     0.24% 

 

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS     $13,439.00 3.16%_____ 

(FW) Fuquay, Inc., Austin, TX (Erosion controls)    $13,439.00 3.16% 
   
The Contractor submitted an M/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals and was approved by the 
Department of Small and Minority Business Resources.  The second and third low bidder information is 
provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – Austin Engineering Co., Inc.     $431,129.00 
42.99% Non M/WBE prime participation; AA - 2.9%, Hisp - 7.19%, NAA - .17%, WBE - 3.71%; 
43.03% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation 
 
THIRD BIDDER – Chasco Constructors, LTD, LLP    $437,654.00 
0% Non M/WBE prime participation; AA - .057%; Hisp - 41.69%; NAA - 0%, WBE - 5.21%; 4.38% 
Non M/WBE subcontractor participation 
 


